01-09-2001 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Secur ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year 11/14/00 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Notice of Grant of Security Interest Other ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Hercules Investments, LLC 11/14/00 Formerly General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership Corporation Individual ☐ Association Limited liability company 7055304 Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 101 N. Tryon Street Address (line 1) Independence Center, 15th Floor Address (line 2) Charlotte North Carolina Address (line 3) 28255 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other National banking association (Designation must be a separate document Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) Incorporation/Organization 00000225 2055204 /08/2001 MTHAI1 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Document ID#	Month Day Year 11/14/00
	☐ Merger
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Hispan Corporation	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
Chizenship/State of meorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A.	, as Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	imated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

03. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0			TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addres		Receiving Party Only.
		Enter for the first r	Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (fille 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Commendant	Name and Address	····	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	lephone Number (919) 286-8000
			(717) 280-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 1)	whole & van Ahen, i LLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
	Durham North Carolina 277	705	
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	03	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance document	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	#
	including any attachments.		
Trademark App	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark App	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)  Ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or t	n Number(s)  he Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or t	n Number(s)  Ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or t	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Record 2,055,204	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  [1,851,245]  [1,397,257]
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or t	n Number(s)  he Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or t	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or t	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Record 2,055,204	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  [1,851,245]  [1,397,257]
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Plication Number(s) or Registratio to Trademark Application Number or to the state of the stat	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio to Trademark Application Number or to ademark Application Number(s)	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached (FER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249
Trademark App Enter either th	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio to Trademark Application Number or to ademark Application Number(s)	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio e Trademark Application Number or to ademark Application Number(s)  Application Number(s)  Enter the total number of the Amount for the second	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method	including any attachments.  Plication Number(s) or Registratio  e Trademark Application Number or to  ademark Application Number(s)  ———————————————————————————————————	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method Deposit	including any attachments.  Plication Number(s) or Registratio to Trademark Application Number or to	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)	Mark if additional numbers attached <i>TER BOTH numbers for the same property).</i> egistration Number(s)  [1,851,245] [1,397,257]  [1,654,611] [1,359,205]  [1,401,786] [1,272,249]  # [44]  \$ 1,115.00
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method Deposit	including any attachments.  Plication Number(s) or Registratio to Trademark Application Number or to	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (2,055,204  [1,840,119]  [2,292,532]  The properties involved.  Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account   ditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44  \$ 1,115.00
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method Deposit	including any attachments.  Plication Number(s) or Registratio to Trademark Application Number or to	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (DO	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44  \$ 1,115.00
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method Deposit (Enter fo	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio to Payment:  Enclosed Account or payment by deposit account or if additional and the content of the content o	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (2,055,204  [1,840,119]  [2,292,532]  The properties involved.  Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account   ditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44  \$ 1,115.00
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method Deposit (Enter fo	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio e Trademark Application Number or to ademark Application Number(s)  ademark Application Number(s)  Deterties Enter the total number of Payment: Enclosed Account or payment by deposit account or if adegrature	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Registration Number (2,055,204  [1,840,119]  [2,292,532]  The properties involved.  Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account   ditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44  \$ 1,115.00  unt.)  # 13-4365  ees: Yes ⊠ No □
Trademark App Enter either th  Tr  Number of Prop Fee Amount  Method Deposit (Enter fo	including any attachments.  Dication Number(s) or Registratio e Trademark Application Number or to ademark Application Number(s)  ademark Application Number(s)  Deterties Enter the total number of Payment: Enclosed Account or payment by deposit account or if adegrature	n Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Reserved  2,055,204  1,840,119  2,292,532  Inher of properties involved.  Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account   ditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees and information is true and convect and any of the properties and in the light of the properties and information is true and convect and any of the light of the properties and any of the light of the	Mark if additional numbers attached "ER BOTH numbers for the same property).  egistration Number(s)  1,851,245  1,397,257  1,654,611  1,359,205  1,401,786  1,272,249  # 44  \$ 1,115.00  unt.)  # 13-4365  ees: Yes ⊠ No □

DUR1\275158\_1

Γ	Expires 06/30/99	<b>L</b>			U.S. Departmen Patent and Tra	t of Commerce ——ademark Office
•	OMB 0651-0027				TRADE	•
		REC	CONTI	ORM COVER SHEI NUATION ARKS ONLY	ET	
	nveying Party		k if additional n	ames of conveying pa	arties attached	
Ent	er Additional Convey	ying Party			Execution	Date
	Name				Month Da	ny Year
	Formerly					
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited	l Parnership	Corporation	Association
	Other					
_						7
Ш	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizaiton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	ceiving Party er Additional Receiv		if additional nar	nes of receiving partie	s attached	
	Name					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)					
	Individual	City General Partnership		te/Country Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded	lis an assignment and the
	Corporation	Association		,	receiving party is not domi	ciled in the United States,
	Other				an appointment of a domes be attached. (Designation	
	Citizenship/State of				document from Assignmen	ıt.)
	Incorporation/Organ	ization L				
Tra		Number(s) or Registration Nademark Application Number			if additional numbers attac NTER BOTH numbers for t	
	Tradema	rk Application Number(s)			Registration Number(s	)
				1,087,958	827,761	686,158
				1.097,830	829,776	668,137
				996,011	808,018	611,987
				892,327	805,748	611,981
				881,858	805,747	2,116,277
				887,705	783,364	2,079,210

DUR1\275158\_1

Expires (	10-1618 <i>P</i> 06/30/99					Patent and Tra	
OMB 06						TRADE	MARK
			RECO		ORM COVER SHEE NUATION	T	
					ARKS ONLY		
Conveying P			] Mark	if additional n	ames of conveying pa	rties attached	
Enter Additio	nal Conve	ying Party				Execution	Date
Name						Month Da	y Year
Ivaille							
Formerly	у						
☐ Individua	al	General Pa	rtnership	Limited	Parnership	Corporation	Association
Other							
Citizensh	ip/State of	Incorporation/O	rganizaiton				]
Receiving Pa Enter Additio		ing Party	] Mark i	f additional nar	mes of receiving parties	attached	
	Name						
DBA/AK							
Compose	d of						
Address (	(line 1)						
Address (	(line 2)					·	
Address	(line 3)	City		Sto	te/Country	Zin Codo	
☐ Individua	ıi	City General Pa			Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded	is an assignment and the
Corporat	ion	☐ Association				receiving party is not domi an appointment of a domes	ciled in the United States,
Other						be attached. (Designation	must be a separate
_	ip/State of ation/Orgar	ization				document from Assignmen	it.)
псогрога							
m 1 1 A	11 - 41	Normal and a Normal and D	anistration No.	hor(a)	Mork i	f additional numbers attac	shad
Enter e	pplication ither the Ti	Number(s) or R rademark Applic	ation Number of	or the Registrati		NTER BOTH numbers for t	
	Tradem	ark Application	Number(s)			Registration Number(s	)
					2,059,253	1,809,848	1,200,247
					2,050,868	1,638,781	967,912
					2,047,824	1,611,771	880,695
					1,982,568	1,352,296	804,960
					1,968,527	1,323,969	794,250
					1,891,744	1,296,202	

DUR1\275158\_1

•	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		OATION FORM COVER S TRADEMARKS ONLY	SHEET
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sut	omission Type	Conveyance Type	
$\boxtimes$	New	Assignment	License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Document ID#		Effective Date
			Month Day Year   11/14/00
		☐ Merger	11111100
	Correction of PTO Error		
		☐ Change of Name	:
	Reel # Frame #	Notice Notice	ee of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Document	Other Notic	to of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Document		
	Reel # Frame #		
Coi	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	•
			Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Hercules Credit, Inc.		11/14/00
			11/14/00
	Formerly		
П	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association
	Other		
	D 1		
$\boxtimes$	Chizenship/state of meorporation/organization	ware	
Rec	ceiving Party 🔲 Mark if additi	onal names of receiving	parties attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup>	Floor	
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina	28255
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Ш	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnersh	nip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a
$\boxtimes$	Other National banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of		from Assignment.)
	Incorporation/Organization		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	TRADEMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
	[11/14/00] Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Compating Programs	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addi	itional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Hercules Flavor, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Individual General Fatuleiship	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	laware			
	tional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	s Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup>				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is astimate	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of I	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project iction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET FRADEMARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name WSP, Inc.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dela	
Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> I	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina  State/Country  Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ormation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND 3 ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  [11/14/00]			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached			
_	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Aqualon Company	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
	Other Partnership			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party				
Name Bank of America, N.A.	, as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina  State/Country  28255  Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the r Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND O THIS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	TRADEMARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Day Year
	☐ Merger
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	○ Other    Notice of Grant of Security Interest     ○ Other     ○ Other     ○ Other    ○ O
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date
Name Hercules Finance Company	Month Day Year  11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
Del	aware
Citizensinp/state of incorporation organization	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup>	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country  28255 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND S ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type     Conveyance Type       ☑ New     ☐ Assignment     ☐ License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective D  Month Day  11/14/00	Year
☐ Merger ☐ Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame # Nation of Count of Specific Life	
Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Fibervisions, L.L.C. [11/14/00]	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ As	ssociation
○ Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte North Carolina 28255 City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignme	
Corporation Association and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Other National banking association domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) Incorporation/Organization	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for re	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for re document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	Chief Project

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	FION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
<u> </u>	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year
	11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Paul #	☐ Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Fibervisions Incorporated	11/14/00
Formerly	
Ladividual Comoral Bostnesship	Limited Domoushin
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaws	
Receiving Party	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Flo	oor
	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  [11/14/00]			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fibervisions Products, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georg	gia			
	onal names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> F	loor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
I	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Paten			original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type  New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation) [	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger Change of Name		
Corrective Document			of Grant of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional	names of conveying p	parties attached	
			Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Hercules Internat	ional Limited		11/14/00	
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			n	
Other	Other			
○ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
	nerica, N.A., as Con	lateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of	C.			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Try				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	nce Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte		orth Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code	
<u> </u>	al Partnership [	Limited Partnership		
	iation		the United States, an appointment of a	
☐ Other National banking a	ssociation		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			from Assignment.)	
	FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
		TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY			
		lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Sub	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Corrective Document				
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Betzdearborn, Inc.	11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
Rec	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Pennsy eiving Party  Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Flo	oor			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
$\boxtimes$	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Sub	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
$ \Box$	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	iveying Party 🔲 Mark if add	lditional names of conveying parties attached			
	, , ,	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
	Name Betzdearborn Europe, Inc.	11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
Rec		ennsylvania Iditional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255			
	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
⊠	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	_			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	RECOR	DATI	ION FORM CO	VER S	НЕЕТ
<u> </u>	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ADEMARKS ON		original document(s) or convince)
Sub	omission Type New		Conveyance Ty Assignmen	ype	License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Security		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year
			Merger		11/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error		_	<b>.</b> T	
	Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of		of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Document		<b>2</b> 3	<u></u>	
i.	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if addit	ional	names of conv	eying p	parties attached
					Execution Date Month Day Year
	D R C LTD.				11/14/00
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership	Li	imited Parnershi	ip	Corporation Association
	Other				
M	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dela	war	re		
		onal	names of recei	ving pa	arties attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Col	lateral Agent	t	
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup>	Floo	or		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	No	orth Carolina State/Country		28255 Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership		Limited Par		If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association				and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Ø	Other National banking association				domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				from Assignment.)
		FOR	OFFICE USE ON	NLY	
<u> </u>	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inf (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collect REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	t. Send formati tion Bu	d comments regarding tion and Regulatory Audget Package 0651-0 DRESS.	ng this bu Affairs, O 1027, Pate	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	Z outer
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if ac	lditional names of conveying parties attached
Conveying 1 are,	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name BL Technologies, Inc.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Pelaware
Receiving Party Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
TI	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY	
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  1 1/14/00	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name BLI Holdings Corp	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership	
Other		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaw	are	
	al names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Fl	oor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country  28255 Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00	
	☐ Merger	
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Hercules Shared Services Corporat		
Formerly		
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership	
Other		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Fl	oor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	1		
REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  ☑ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if ac	lditional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Betzdearborn International, In				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	on		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country  28255 Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing t	the		
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	ı		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type  ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Athens Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name  Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina  State/Country  Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	inconnect states, an appointment of a		
⊠ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	ice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project n Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	TION FORM COVER SHEET			
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name Betzdearborn China, Ltd.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Fl	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Non Assignment.)			
FC	DR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information of the Office of Information (Information Office).	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECO	PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if add	ditional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name BL Chemicals Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other	Other		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Illection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND THIS ADDRESS.		

NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
	TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY			
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	○ Other    Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Chemical Technologies India, Ltd.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnershin			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Flo	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Covington Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N	.A., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Cente	r, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country  28255 Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
	n domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
• •	s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the O	Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ion Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND STOTHIS ADDRESS				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	RADEMARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached				
Conveying Fairty	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name East Bay Realty Services, Inc.	11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership				
Other					
∑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization           Delay             Receiving Party           ☐ Mark if additio	vare nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor					
Address (line 3) Charlotte North Carolina 28255 City State/Country Zip Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
Other National banking association domestic representative should be attached.					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
·	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project n Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND ADDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
Reel #   Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if add	ditional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Eiborgisians I D	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Fibervisions, L.P.	11/14/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other	<b>___</b>				
Citizenship/State of meorporation/Organization	elaware ditional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor					
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country  28255 Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	TRADEMARKS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if	f additional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name Hercules Chemical Corporat				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership			
Other				
Citizensinp/State of meorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if	fadditional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A	A., as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte North Carolina 28255 City State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	·			
Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a				
	✓ Other National banking association domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

Г	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
		RECORDA	TION FORM CO	VER SH	EET		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra		RADEMARKS O		original document(s) or conv(ies)		
	mission Type	ucinal KS. 1	Conveyance T	<b>уре</b>			
	New		Assignme	nt	License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	7	Security		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year		
	<b>L</b>				11/14/00		
	Correction of PTO Error		Merger				
	Reel # Frame #	]	Change of	Name			
				Notice o	f Grant of Security Interest		
╽╙	Corrective Document						
	Reel # Frame #						
Cor	nveying Party 🔀 Mar	k if addition	al names of con	veying pa			
					Execution Date  Month Day Year		
	Hercules Country Club, I	nc.			11/14/00		
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership		Limited Parnersl	nip	☐ Association		
	Other						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	<sub>n</sub> Delaw	are				
Rec	eiving Party Mar	k if addition	nal names of rece	iving par	ties attached		
	Name Bank of America, 1	V.A., as C	ollateral Ager	nt			
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of			<del></del>			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street						
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor						
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City		North Carolin State/Countr		28255 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partners	hip	Limited Pa				
	Corporation Association				the United States, an appointment of a		
	Other National banking associati	on			domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				from Assignment.)		
		FC	OR OFFICE USE C	NLY			
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information	is estimated to	average approximate	ly 30 minutes	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
_	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Inform	Office of Infort ation Collection	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDA?	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	ADEMARKS ONLY ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Document ID#	Month Day Year				
	11/14/00 <u>III/14/00</u>				
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	○ Other    Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date				
Name Floreyles Eyro Holdings I I C	Month Day Year				
Name Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC	[11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delawate   Mark if addition					
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor					
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina  State/Country  Zip Code  Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND ODRESS.				

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Pl	ease record the	attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type New		Conveyance T		License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Security		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger			
	Reel # Frame #		Change o		e of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document		Other	Notice	of Grant of Security Interest	
	Reel # Frame #					
Cor	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if	addition	al names of con	veying p	parties attached	
					Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Hercules International Limit	ted, L.L	C.		11/14/00	
	Formerly	,				
	Individual General Partnership		Limited Parners	hip	Corporation Association	
$\boxtimes$	Other Limited liability company					
Ø	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delawa	are			
Rec	eiving Party Mark if	addition	al names of rec	eiving p	arties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A	., as Co	ollateral Age	nt		
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street					
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor					
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City		North Carolir State/Count		28255  Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership		Limited P	artnershi	ip If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association				the United States, an appointment of a	
	Other National banking association				domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				from Assignment.)	
		FO	R OFFICE USE	ONLY		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is a	estimated to	average approximat	ely 30 minu	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS	ce of Inform 1 Collection	nation and Regulator Budget Package 065	y Affairs, C	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	

	FORM PTO-1618A		U.S. Department of Commerce			
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
$\vdash$	TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	omission Type	Conveyance Type	Application of the Section Co.			
	New	Assignment	License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
	Document 15#		Month Day Ye			
		Merger	11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name				
	Reel # Frame #		e of Grant of Security Interest			
	Corrective Document	Other Notic	e of Grain of Security Interest			
	Reel # Frame #					
				-		
Coi	nveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying	parties attached  Execution Date			
	Name Largulas Incorporated		Month Day Year			
	Hercules Incorporated		11/14/00			
	Formerly					
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
	Other					
	D-1	aro.				
Rec	Citizenship/State of meorpotations organization	al names of receiving p	parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor					
		North Carolina	28255			
	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnersh	Zip Code ip If document to be recorded is an assignment			
	Corporation Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
$\boxtimes$	Other National banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		from Assignment.)			
		R OFFICE USE ONLY				
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 min	nutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review	wing the		
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	ation and Regulatory Affairs,	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro			
	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AL		ntent and 1 rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	1		

#### NOTICE

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications to the extent owned by such Obligor and shown on the attached Schedule A to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

### HERCULES INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

## HERCULES CREDIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

## HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

WSP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

## AQUALON COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

## HERCULES FINANCE COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

### FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

### FIBERVISIONS INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

### FIBERVISIONS PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

## HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

a Delaware corporation

### BETZDEARBORN INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

#### BETZDEARBORN EUROPE, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

### DRCLTD.,

a Delaware corporation

#### BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

#### BLI HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

#### HERCULES SHARED SERVICES CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

### BETZDEARBORN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

### ATHENS HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[signature pages continue]

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD., a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Israel J. Fland
Title: Duly Authorized Representative
for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_
Title:\_\_\_\_\_

## BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

### BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

## CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

## COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

## EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

## FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

### HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

### HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

### HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

## HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

## HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

## HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
_	for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: DOWALD J. CHIW

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

# Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUG EYE	2,055,204	4/22/97
INSTA-REG	1,840,119	6/14/94
GLUG	2,292,532	11/16/99
PRO-POXY	1,851,245	8/30/94
DUCK BUTTER	1,654,611	8/20/91
THERMALUM NUGGETS	1,401,786	7/22/86
HERCULES	1,397,257	6/17/86
JOHNI-RING	1,359,205	9/10/85
SWIF	1,272,249	4/3/84
DOUBLE AGENT	1,087,958	3/28/78
IRON IKE	1,097,830	8/1/78
SCORE	996,011	10/22/74
JOHNI-BOLT	892,327	6/9/70
FLIP-STICK	881,858	12/2/69
H HERCULES and Design	887,705	3/17/70
TAPE DOPE	827,761	4/25/67
TUFF-SEAL	829,776	6/6/67
PRO DOPE	808,018	5/10/66
WHAM	805,748	3/15/66
SIZZLE	805,747	3/15/66
CLOBBER	783,364	1/12/65
HERCULES	686,158	10/6/59
HERCULES	668,137	10/7/58
QUILON Block Letters	611,987	9/13/55
SWIF SOLDER Stylized Letters	611,981	9/13/55
HERCULES and Design	2,116,277	11/25/97
COSTAULON	2,079,210	7/15/97
FRUTALONE	2,059,253	5/6/97
COSTAUSOL	2,050,868	4/8/97
AMTOLIDE	2,047,824	3/25/97
G10 Stylized Letters	1,982,568	6/25/96
MALTAROME	1,968,527	4/16/96
T-206	1,891,744	4/25/95
STRUCTHANE	1,809,848	12/7/93
TOTALIDE	1,638,781	3/26/91
VEROTYL	1,611,771	9/4/90
AZ-CUP	1,352,296	8/6/85
PULPEX Stylized Letters	1,323,969	3/12/85
MAGNAMITE	1,296,202	9/18/84
HERCUDET	1,200,247	7/6/82
MAGNAMITE	967,912	9/11/73
INKOVAR Block Letters	880,695	11/18/69
HERCOSPLIT	804,960	3/8/66
HERCOPRIME	794,250	8/17/65

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/19/2000 REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0985